
No C 221/14 Official Journal of the European Communities 27. 9. 75 

Corrigendum to invitation to tender No 1215 

Invitation to tender No 1215 issued by the Republic of Dahomey, published in the 
Official Journal of the European Communities No C 180 of 7 August 1975, for the 
provision of equipment for 2 000 user connections as part of the extension of the water 
supply network in the town of Cotonou, 

is corrected as follows (corrections are printed in italic): 

XV. Submission of tenders: 

4. 21 November 1975 

XVI. Opening of tenders: 

24 November 1975 

The Technical Annex, which is in French only, has also been slightly amended. 

The rest of the text remains unchanged. 

Notice of invitation to tender for the levy and/or the refund for the export of wholly 
milled long grain rice to third countries 

I. Subject 

1. Tenders are invited for the levy and/or the refund 
for the export to third countries of wholly milled 
long grain rice falling within subheading 
10.06 B II b) of the Common Customs Tariff. 

2. The total quantity in respect of which there may 
be fixed a minimum export levy and/or a 
maximum export refund as provided in Article 5 
(1) of Commission Regulations (EEC) No 
3197/73 (l) and (EEC) No 584/75 (2) is 
approximately 20 000 metric tons. 

3. The invitation to tender will be conducted in 
accordance with the provisions of: 

— Council Regulation (EEC) No 2737/73 (3) of 8 
October 1973, as last amended by Regulation 
(EEC) No 477/75 (4), 

— Council Regulation No 366/67/EEC (5) of 25 
July 1967, as last amended by Regulation 
(EEC) No 478/75 (6), 

— Commission Regulation (EEC) No 3197/73 of 
23 November 1973, as last amended by 
Regulation (EEC) No 583/75 (7), 

— Commission Regulation (EEC) No 584/75 of 6 
March 1975, 

— Commission Regulation (EEC) No 2454/75 (8) 
of 26 September 1975. 

II. Time limits 

1. The period for the receipt of tenders for the first 
of the weekly awards will begin on the day 
following that on which this notice is published in 
the Official Journal of the European 
Communities and will expire at 10 a.m. on the 
first Thursday following the expiry of 10 days 
from that day. 

(x) OJ No L 326, 27. 11. 1973, p. 10. 
(2) OJ No L 61, 7. 3. 1975, p. 25. 
(3) OJ No L 282, 9. 10. 1973, p. 13. 
(4) OJ No L 52, 28. 2. 1975, p. 33. 

(5) OJ No 174, 31. 7. 1967, p. 34. 
(a) OJ No L 52, 28. 2. 1975, p. 34. 
(7) OJ No L 61, 7. 3. 1975, p. 24. 
H OJ No L 251, 27. 9. 1975. 


